



SNOHOMISH HEALTH DISTRICT RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF HEALTH

**RESOLUTION NUMBER:** 

17-13

**RESOLUTION SUBJECT:** 

RESCISSION OF RESOLUTION 13-08 PERTAINING TO THE HEALTH

DISTRICT'S SAFE DEPOSIT BOX

WHEREAS, Board of Health Resolution 13-08, adopted April 9, 2013, authorized certain staff members of Snohomish Health District to access the District's safe deposit box at Bank of America; and

WHEREAS, the District has discontinued using the safe deposit box and has terminated the safe deposit agreement with Bank of America.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Board of Health hereby rescinds Board of Health Resolution 13-08.

ADOPTED this 9th day of May 2017.

Adrienne Fraley-Monillas, Chair

Board of Health

ATTEST:

Jefferson S. Ketchel, MA RS

Interim Administrator